
,.,. .t .,u i :i: -,li', n, 
-. iiti" 

1 l, l, i:-,:: ..,.) .t,.! i,.a: ii ."i ir-r y.U -t.,- .flqtr[ir ], .:ii :; ' :: ',r,. 1.,.,, tlll ;iIi:. :- }: :.;. l, ..pq.*tflXr,, i;*,"i,,
Jr
lr

ANNEXURE -I4

CANARA BANK

COVERING TETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Ref:fOKHA/E-AUCTION /HL/23-24 Date: 18.01.2024

To

NAME: BALVIRSINGH AMARSINH CHUNDAVAT IBORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address 1: C 3BZ MANSAROVAR SOCIETY GODADRA SURAT CITY 395010

JAGAVIR AMARSINH SINGH (CO BORROWER)

Address r:397 SHIVSAGAR RESIDENCY HALDHARU ROAD DASTAN TAL PATSANA SURAT

394310

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13[4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule B[6) of the Security Interest

IEnforcement) Rules, 20021.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, JOKHA branch, have taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13[4) of the
subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our |OKHA
Branch of Canara Bank, The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the
Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subjectActand Rules madethere under, I am herewith
serrding the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions o[the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or
any other law in force.

BN.IKCNARA
(,

ENCLOSURE. SALE NO CE

CC SHANKAR N RATHOD(GUARANTOR)
ADDRESS-PLOT NO 201 UMA VIHAR RESIDENCY VILLAGE DASTAN PATSANA 394310



&-.rrf,r *m Canara BanFi ,#5
lr

ANNEXURE - 13
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties uncler the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule B (6) of the Security Interest [Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and
Guarantor [s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the
Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara
Bank, IOKHA Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is"
on L3.O2,2024, for recovery of Rs. 2L,22,607.12 fTwenty One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand
Six Hundred Seven and Twelve Paisa) as on 3O.LL.2023 plus further interest and other
charges due to Canara Bank |OKHA Branch , from BALVIRSINGH AMARSINH CHUNDAVAT
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & IAGAVTR AMARSTNH SrNGH (CO BORROWER) & SHANKAR
N RATHOD (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs 1484000 /- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs
L4B4O0 /- The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before L2.O2.2024 at
JOKHA Branch of Canara Bank.
Details and full description of the immovable property with known cncumbrances, if any.

ALL THAT PART AND PARCET OF THE PROPERTY CONSISTING OF EMT OF ALL THAT
PIECE AND PARCEL OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY of Plot No 39TADMEASURING 58.90
METERS AS PER SPOT (ADM 58.90 SQ METERS AS PrAN) OF THE SOCTETY KNOWN AS
"SHIV SAGAR RESIDENCY" SITUATED AT DASTAN BEARING RS NO14012 BLOCK NO 140
AS PER AFTER CONSOLIDATION NEW BLOCK NO 105 OF VITLAGE DASTAN TAL PALSANA
DISTRICT SURAT TOTAL ADMEASURING ABOUT PIOT NO 5B.90SQ METER+UNDIVIDED
PROPORTIONATE SHARE IN ROAD AND COP ADM 33.14 SQ METERS rN THE STATE OF
GUJARAT WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE SUB REGISTRAR PALSANA TOGETHER
WITH THE BUILDING SHEDS STANDING THEREON BOUNDED AS UNDER:

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
Canara Bank's website fwww.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank

JOKHA Branch, Ph. No. 9429893328 during office hours on any working day.

East: Adj Plot No 398,
North Adi Society Internal Road,

Date: 18.01.2024
Place: Surat

West: Adj Society Internal Road
South: Adi Plot No 396

y -{, .v-

I'd'
clfE"giil

CANARA BANK

BANK



&*m ry.tt eanara Bank#
$ ffi r*Ur** $lyn*r*ate $

DETAITED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAIE NOTICE DATED LB.OL.2O24

1. Nanre and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, JOKHA Branch
2. Name and Address of the Borrower[s)/ Guarantor[s):

NAME: BATVIRSINGH AMARSINH CHUNDAVAT IBORROWER/MORTGAGOR)

Address l:C3BZ MANSAROVAR SOCIETY GODADRA SURAT CITY 395010

JAGAVIR AMARSINH SINGH(CO BORROWER)

Address 1':397 SHIVSAGAR RESIDENCY HALDHARU ROAD DASTAN TAL PALSANA SURAT

394310

SHANKAR N RATHOD(GUARANTOR)

Address 1: PLOT NO 201 UMA VIHAR RESIDENCY VILLAGE DASTAN PALSANA 394310

Total liabilities: 2L,22,607.12 (Twenty One Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred
Seven and Twelve Paisa) as on 30.L1.2O23 plus further interest and other charges due

4. (a) Mode of Auction: E-auction

[bJ Details of Auction service provider:

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218,JPRoyale,
1st Floor, Sampige Road,

2nd Main, Malleswaram,
Bengaluru - 560003

Contact Person Name Mr. Pratap Kaniilal & D.D. Pakhre

Contact No 9832952602 / 991129351,7 / BB9B41B0L0

/ 080-23469665 / 9480691777
E-mail ID eauction@ccsl.co.in /

ccsleauction@gmail.com

(c) Date & Time of Auction:13.O2.2024 [01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(d) Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price : Rs. 1484000 /-

6. Other terms and conditions

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://indianbankseauction.com/. Bidders are advised to go through the website lor
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on
OB/OZ/2024 (10:00 am to 5:00 pm).



&nfrr #'xa Canmrffi $3mrx$E d,h
Iffit6,ryng.at*l

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d) EMD amount of 1.0o/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of, Demand draft in favor of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, fOKHA.Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, SL RTGS, A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRBOOIT169
on or before L2/02/2024.

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and c-mail address. For details with
regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES

LTD.

fJ After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
documents/details on or before 12/02/2024, to Canara Bank, f OKHA Branch by hand or by emai[.

I. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowletlgenrent
receipt thereof with UTR No.

II. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25o/o of bid amount.

IIL Bidders Name, Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.

IV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

gJ The intending bidders should register their names at portal https:// www.indianbankseauction.com
and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-
auction from the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to thern. The EMD shall not carry ally
interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve
their offers in multiplies of Rs.10,000.00/- [The amount can be decided by the
Authorized Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs.
10000.00/- as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid [above the
Resbrve price) on closure of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale
shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same
by the secured creditor.

jJ The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the
date o[ confirmation of sale by the secured creditor, If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price,
the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property
shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs, 50 lacs (Rupees Fiftylacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1o/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certif,icate to tho
Bank.

l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by
the successful bidder only.



&*trT ryfri Canara Rank"*cA
:f " , i.$

ntJ Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the

e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the

e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make

necessary arrangements.

o)For further details contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank fOKHA Branch (Ph. No' 9429893328 ,

E-mail id: cb17l69@canarabank.com) OR the service provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES

LTD.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidcling in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither

Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure flnternet failure, Power

failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent

situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to participate in the auction successfully.

BAT.IK

gfrd{tl e4
tI$'

Date: 18.01.2024
Place: Surat

Au
$Grf< K


